Society of Canary and Finch Breeders
Judge: Larry Moore
Show Secretary: Heather Cormany
October 19, 2013

BEST IN SHOW 91 Entries/12 Exhibitors

Place Band Color Sex Exhibitor State Div
1st 8S-74-13 Gy C  Stuart Sacks MD C
2nd 6R-78-12 GG C  Jeff Hall OH C
3rd 8S-114-12 CnG C  Stuart Sacks MD C
4th 8S-54-12 w C  Stuart Sacks MD C
5th BAA-JEW-195-11 GG C  Julie Willis TX C
6th 8S-165-12 Gy C  Stuart Sacks MD C
7th 88C-0110 DG C  John Carroca MA C
8th 6R-107-12 SpGy C  Jeff Hall OH C
9th 8S5-32-12 Gy C  Stuart Sacks MD C
10th 8C-06-11 YFS C  Jayden Carroca MA J
BH 88C-87-11 SpDFGyH  John Carroca MA C
2nd BH 8S-75-13 SpGy H Stuart Sacks MD C
3rd BH 8S-251-12 Y H Stuart Sacks MD C
BY 8S-74-13 Gy C  Stuart Sacks MD C
CHAMPION DIVISION 45 Entries/5 Exhibitors

1st 8S-74-13 Gy C  Stuart Sacks MD

2nd 6R-78-12 GG C  Jeff Hall OH

3rd 8S-114-12 CnG C  Stuart Sacks MD

4th 8S-54-12 w C  Stuart Sacks MD

5th BAA-JEW-195-11 GG C  Julie Willis X

6th 8S-165-12 Gy C  Stuart Sacks MD

7th 88C-0110 DG C  John Carroca MA

8th 6R-107-12 SpGy C  Jeff Hall OH

9th 8S5-32-12 Gy C  Stuart Sacks MD

10th BAA-JEW-12-11  APYFK C  Julie Willis X

BH 88C-87-11 SpDFGyH  John Carroca MA

2nd BH 8S-75-13 SpGy H Stuart Sacks MD

3rd BH 8S-251-12 Y H Stuart Sacks MD

BY 8S-74-13 Gy C  Stuart Sacks MD
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 7 Entries/2 Exhibitors

1st 47M-04-12 Gy C  Jeff & Luemma McWilliams TN

2nd 47M-24-12 GG C  Jeff & Luemma McWilliams TN

3rd 47M-13-12 GG H Jeff & Luemma McWilliams TN

4th 47M-33-12 S C  Jeff & Luemma McWilliams TN

5th 33T-25-10 CnS H Mary Lou Malineck CT

6th 47M-63-12 SpG C  Jeff & Luemma McWilliams TN

7th 33T-26-09 S C  Mary Lou Malineck CT
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BH 47M-13-12 GG H Jeff & Luemma McWilliams TN

2nd BH 33T-25-10 CnS H Mary Lou Malineck CT



3rd BH
BY

NOVICE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

ABS-01-13
ABS-03-13
ABS-06-13
54J-17-13

ABS-04-13
ABS-14-13
54J-15-13

ABS-15-13
ABS-07-13
19H-01-13
54J-15-13

ABS-15-13
ABS-07-13
ABS-01-13

8C-06-11
8C-07-11

8S-54-12
8S-251-12
BAA-JEW-29-10
70H-113-09
84L-32-13
70H-280-11
8S-192-12
70H-43-11
70H-57-13
70H-112-09
8S-251-12
70H-57-13
84L-71-12
84L-32-13

SpGy

Gy

CnG
CnG
CnS

CnG
CnG
CnS

YFS
YFGy

TLC
TLC
Gwg
AOV

Cwg
TLC
Gwg
TLC

Gwg

OIITIIIIIITOOOOOO

oo

OIITIIOIOOOO0OO0OITO

17 Entries/4 Exhibitors
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2 Entries/1 Exhibitors

Jayden Carroca
Jayden Carroca

20 Entries/4 Exhibitors
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VARIETY
Dark Green
Olive Green
Cobalt
Mauve
Violet
Lutino
Albino

Australian Pied

Spangle
Yellowface
A.O.V.
Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody

Yellow
White
Clearwing

Recessive Pied

Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing

Fallow

Black Eyed Clear
Composite/A.O.V.

# Total

88C-01-10

8S-79-10

BAA-JEW-12-11
6R-107-12 1+
84L-01-13

84L-32-13
BAA-JEW-29-10
8S-251-12

8S-54-12

84L-32-13 1+
70H-10-10

70H-02-13

70H-280-11
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