Society of Canary and Finch Breeders

Judge: Larry Moore Show Secretary: Heather Cormany October 19, 2013

BEST IN SHOW				91 Entries/12 Exhibitors		
Place	Band	Color	Sav	Exhibitor	State	Div
1st	8S-74-13	Gy	C	Stuart Sacks	MD	C
2nd	6R-78-12	GG	С	Jeff Hall	OH	C
3rd	8S-114-12	CnG	C	Stuart Sacks	MD	C
4th	8S-54-12	W	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
5th	BAA-JEW-195-11	GG	С	Julie Willis	TX	С
6th	8S-165-12	Gy	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
7th		DG	С		MA	С
8th	88C-0110			John Carroca Jeff Hall	OH	С
9th	6R-107-12	SpGy	С		MD	С
	8S-32-12	Gy	С	Stuart Sacks		
10th	8C-06-11	YFS	С	Jayden Carroca	MA	J
BH	88C-87-11	SpDFG _y H		John Carroca	MA	С
2nd BH	8S-75-13	SpGy	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
3rd BH	8S-251-12	Y	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
BY	8S-74-13	Gy	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
CHAMPION DIVISION				45 Entries/5 Exhibitors		
1st	8S-74-13	Gy	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	
2nd	6R-78-12	GG	С	Jeff Hall	ОН	
3rd	8S-114-12	CnG	C	Stuart Sacks	MD	
4th	8S-54-12	W	C	Stuart Sacks	MD	
5th	BAA-JEW-195-11	GG	C	Julie Willis	TX	
6th	8S-165-12	Gy	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	
7th	88C-0110	DG	C	John Carroca	MA	
8th	6R-107-12	SpGy	C	Jeff Hall	OH	
9th	8S-32-12	Gy	C	Stuart Sacks	MD	
10th	BAA-JEW-12-11	APYFK		Julie Willis	TX	
BH	88C-87-11	SpDFG _y H		John Carroca	MA	
2nd BH	8S-75-13	SpGy	, Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	
3rd BH	8S-251-12	Y	н	Stuart Sacks	MD	
BY	8S-74-13	Gy	C	Stuart Sacks	MD	
ום	03-74-13	Gy	C	Stuart Sacks	IVID	
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION				7 Entries/2 Exhibitors		
1st	47M-04-12	Gy	С	Jeff & Luemma McWilliams	TN	
2nd	47M-24-12	GG	С	Jeff & Luemma McWilliams	TN	
3rd	47M-13-12	GG	Н	Jeff & Luemma McWilliams	TN	
4th	47M-33-12	S	С	Jeff & Luemma McWilliams	TN	
5th	33T-25-10	CnS	Н	Mary Lou Malineck	CT	
6th	47M-63-12	SpG	С	Jeff & Luemma McWilliams	TN	
7th	33T-26-09	S	С	Mary Lou Malineck	CT	
8th						
9th						
10th						
ВН	47M-13-12	GG	Н	Jeff & Luemma McWilliams	TN	
2nd BH	33T-25-10	CnS	Н	Mary Lou Malineck	CT	
	-	_		•		

NOVICE DIVISION 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th BH 2nd BH 3rd BH BY	ABS-01-13 ABS-03-13 ABS-06-13 54J-17-13 ABS-04-13 ABS-14-13 54J-15-13 ABS-07-13 19H-01-13 54J-15-13 ABS-15-13 ABS-07-13 ABS-07-13	G G S SpGy G Gy CnG CnS CnG CnS G	ссссснннннн	17 Entries/4 Exhibitors Heather Cormany Heather Cormany Heather Cormany Mike Jacob Heather Cormany Mike Jacob Heather Cormany Julia Howard Mike Jacob Heather Cormany Julia Howard Mike Jacob Heather Cormany Heather Cormany Heather Cormany Heather Cormany	OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH	
JUNIOR DIVISION 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th BH 2nd BH 3rd BH BY	8C-06-11 8C-07-11	YFS YFGy	C C	2 Entries/1 Exhibitors Jayden Carroca Jayden Carroca	MA MA	
RARE DIVISION 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th BH 2nd BH 3rd BH BY	8S-54-12 8S-251-12 BAA-JEW-29-10 70H-113-09 84L-32-13 70H-280-11 8S-192-12 70H-43-11 70H-57-13 70H-112-09 8S-251-12 70H-57-13 84L-71-12 84L-32-13	W Y TLC TLC Gwg AOV W Cwg TLC Gwg Y TLC W Gwg	СНСССССНСНННС	20 Entries/4 Exhibitors Stuart Sacks Stuart Sacks Julie Willis David Hyatt Larry Allen David Hyatt Stuart Sacks David Hyatt David Hyatt David Hyatt David Hyatt Stuart Sacks David Hyatt Larry Allen Larry Allen Larry Allen	MD MD TX TN TN TN MD TN	00000000000000

VARIETY		# To	tal			
Dark Green	88C-01-10		1 C	John Carroca	MA	С
Olive Green			0			
Cobalt	8S-79-10		2 C	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
Mauve			0			
Violet			0			
Lutino			0			
Albino			0			
Australian Pied	BAA-JEW-12-11		3 C	Julie Willis	TX	С
Spangle	6R-107-12	1+	С	Jeff Hall	ОН	С
Yellowface	84L-01-13		3 C	Larry Allen	TN	С
A.O.V.			0			
Greywing	84L-32-13		2 C	Larry Allen	TN	С
Clearflight			0			
Easley Laced Clearbody			0			
Texas Laced Clearbody	BAA-JEW-29-10		5 C	Julie Willis	TX	С
Yellow	8S-251-12		2 H	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
White	8S-54-12		5 C	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
Clearwing	84L-32-13	1+	С	Larry Allen	TN	С
Recessive Pied	70H-10-10		3 C	David Hyatt	TN	С
Crested			0			
Red Eyed Lacewing	70H-02-13		2 C	David Hyatt	TN	С
Fallow			0			
Black Eyed Clear			0			
Composite/A.O.V.	70H-280-11		1 C	David Hyatt	TN	С